3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 1§ UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc  JoisT REVISIONS
— — T ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 86
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HTEREACE ADATTER - T i
NUMBER B | ECR-19-012158 01AUG2019 | JAH | RK
Bl ECR-19-018052 19NOV2019 | F/ TE
2150102-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL ¢ FCR-21-006909 62021 | FJ | TF
2150102-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150102-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150102-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2150102-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | .120 [3.05 mm] F
INSUL - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::f}Jﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
165-.205 IN [4.19-5.21 mm]
TERMINAL 114-2088 - -
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -] 3] 3]3]3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 264
SPECIFICATION - 1 - 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
TERMINALS APF>LIEZDZfL - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 233
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T W W W 180280 WASHER. FLAT. REG M8 797
60932-2 60932-4 627761
- |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 1 1 1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
- 1 1 1 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1 1 1 1 1803607/7-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE Ia
- a 2 a fa 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT 'fCRIMP HEIGHT - 2 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SI/ZE ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
14 AWG 1.94+/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 5.5 - - 1 - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
16 AWG 1. 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 7.8 - 4 4 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
18 AWG 1 57+/-0.05 [.062+4/-.002] 9.7 -l 2|12 2|¢2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- ? ? ? 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
|!|——v-|!| - 1 - 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
- 1 2 1 fa 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl - - 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
' - 1 1 1 1 180351 7-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | 1803602-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 30) 41
R R T N 5 T P R 53
- 2 2 2 2 1-2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3]
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -l 2|2 |27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] | | | 690450-¢ STRIPPLR, FRONT CASTING c/
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2 2 2|2 [-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
- 1 1 1 1 1752311-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- ? ? ? 2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- 1 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- a 2 a fa 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
s WARNTI NG -4 4] 4] 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ L[] 679860-2  [PLATE, REAR SHEAR ]
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - Tt ST NS T Wgo
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T T 8031317 VIl SPLICE TYPE 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R R B R I i ,’ 5
- 1 1 1 1 619858-2 BLADE, SHEAR 5
o e e e - - 4
R 679864-2 PLATE, TOOLING 3
o e - - f
W a 2 1 1 619857-2 WIRE CRIMPER "F" W
“77-72-71-2-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
lalEey 16 MG ko PICcoltaoll ke B iEERhG SeckbizeTion | DU 90CT2013 —> TE Connectivit
S S CHE: ;Z?EEZA 90CT2013 % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seos
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 90CT2013 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e s o e Decon bod Teed
Lele L Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @i < S I
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 IG=2150102 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P T LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

ﬁ Mﬂjﬂ%ﬂn”nﬂnum%h|ﬂﬂlumﬁﬂn"nﬂnnﬂnnhl‘nﬂnnﬂlgg ﬂ - @ REF

wooos  —I—Th CFED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

-
=

RAM SET-UP

I

="
Z

4§'
&

§
§ b
@L

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

Zation | DWN 90CT2013 C ) .
K STAKEM TE Connectivity
CHGK BATLEY 90CT2013 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; SOCT20713 | NAME
mm T. ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C \/ E R S I ON o PLe PRODUCT SPEC Apolicator
ECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éité v )
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH 7 WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @52}50}02 -
7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 1 SHEET D OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150102-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150102-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150102-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 120 [3.05 mm] F
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::E}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
165-.205 IN [4.19-5.21 mm] 0,
TERMINAL 114-2088
appL1caTIonEd
SPECTFICATION -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 264
- | 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED /a\ - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 197
50930 509304 5 TT6- -l 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- |REFIREF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-1 ] - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
- -] 2119653-72 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT A\ - 1 1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
SI/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W W 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
6 MG U 73470 05 [ 0684/ 0021 T 8 -2 ]2 2-18032-72 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
8 ANG T 5747-0 05 [ 0624/- 002] 5 7 -] 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
i -] 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
LL] - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2|2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
Zﬁl -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
5%55;6g@gguggﬁfggk%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 50639619 TE0 FINGER =
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S 1803602-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 30) 4]
Zﬁl -1 8| 8 1-18028-2 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 33
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -2 ]2 1-2168083-2 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A c168083-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. -] 690455-? STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
-2 ]2 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
-] 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
-2 ]2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-2 ]2 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
*WARNING N - |1 679860 -7 PLATE. REAR SHEAR I
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - - 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 ] 690619-5 PLATE. RETAINING 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N DT 1803131-2 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B A - ] ] 6
N 679858 -7 BLADE, SHEAR 5
-1 f f 4
NERE 679864 -7 PLATE, TOOLING 3
-1 : : 2
N T ] 679857 -7 WIRE CRIMPER "F" 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION o)
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGANT ZATION" | DWN 90CT20713 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM : TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHK 90CT2013 Do TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 90CT2013 |NAME
PACTIEFIC VERSTON o e Dceon Lod Teed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150102 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

<:> COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

|

35.58+£0.05

L

30mm STROKE

RAM SET-UP

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

A\

©,
e

A

AN

OO
SThe

——C (B
e

i

<.O’ :
N
S

(E=C
0

I

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

e IYPL

MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING

SETTING POSTTION

(At lantic

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on

Versilon

sheets
shown on

3 of 4 &
sheets

ON
1

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

Dwkv. STAKEM 90CT2013 (_)/Z/—E TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 90CT2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTHEERANCES UNLESS  3pvD 90CT2013 [name
- T. ELBIN Ocean End Feed

G

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

L

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

SIZE

MATERIAL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (G=2150102

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1

s

SHEET

4

OF

4

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS |

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_54


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_55



